Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13 4 Projects Listed
1902815 (Ver 2) 20-14 STATUS Programmed
Title: 00.60 S CR 1300 S Bridge Replacement Route: N/A
Description:  Bridge Replacement
Project Type: Bridge Replacement, Other Constructioc  AQ Exempt: ~ Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Laporte Limits:
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
2021 Local Bridge $198,880 $0 $0 $0 $198,880
2021 Local Fund $49,720 $0 $0 $0 $49,720
2023 Local Bridge $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000
2023 Local Fund $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $3,000
>2024 Beyond $0 $0 $770,000 $96.250 $866,250
2020-2024 TOTAL $248,600 $15,000 $0 $0 $263,600
ALL YEARS TOTAL $248,600 $15,000 $770,000 $96,250 $1,129,850
Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: LaPorte County
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Amendment 20-10.3 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

4 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

Title:
Description:
Project Type:
County:

FED FY
2021

2021
2023
2023

>2024

00.60 S CR 1300 S Bridge Replacement

Bridge Replacement

Bridge Replacement, Other Constructiol

Laporte

Local Bridge
Local Fund
Local Bridge
Local Fund

Beyond

Region: Northwestern MPO

Limits:

REVENUE SOURCE

2020-2024 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL
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AQ Exempt:

PE

Exempt

$95,000
$23,750
$0
$0
$0

$118,750
$118,750

RW
$0

$0
$12,000
$3,000
$0

$15,000
$15,000

CN
$0

$0
$0
$0
$770,000

$0
$770,000

Lead Agency: LaPorte County

CE
$0
$0
$0
$0

$96,250
$0
$96,250

N/A

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$95,000

$23,750
$12,000
$3,000
$866,250

$133,750
$1,000,000
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Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13 4 Projects Listed

9980080 (Ver 8) 20-14 STATUS Programmed
Title: Added Travel Lanes at 45th Ave Route: N/A

Description:  Colfax to Whitcomb St. This project will improve the road and infrastructure along this road.
Project Type: Existing Roadway Capacity Improvemer ~ AQ Exempt: ~ Non-Exempt

FEDERAL

District: LaPorte

County: Lake Limits:  From Colfax to Whitcomb St of Distance (mile) 1.5
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL

2021 DEMO $0 $7,542 $0 $0 $7,542

2021 Local Fund $0 $1,886 $0 $0 $1,886

2021 STBG Chicago UZA $0 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $1,200,000

2022  Local Fund $0 $0 $1,916,400 $0 $1,916,400

2022  STBG Chicago UZA $0 $0 $7,665,600 $0 $7,665,600

<2020 Prior $0 $1,287,500 $0 $0 $1,287,500
2020-2024 TOTAL $0 $1,209,428 $9,582,000 $0 $10,791,428
ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $2,496,928 $9,582,000 $0 $12,078,928

Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: Lake County
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Amendment 20-12 Northwestern MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

4 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

Title:
Description:
Project Type:
County:

FED FY
2021

2021
2021
2022
2022

<2020

Lake

Limits:

Added Travel Lanes at 45th Ave
Colfax to Whitcomb St. This project will improve the road and infrastructure along this road.
AQ Exempt:

From Colfax to Whitcomb St of Distance (mile) 1.5

Existing Roadway Capacity Improvemet

REVENUE SOURCE

DEMO

Local Fund

STBG Chicago UZA
Local Fund

STBG Chicago UZA

Prior

Region: Northwestern MPO

2020-2024 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL
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PE

Non-Exempt

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

RW
$7,542

$1,886
$500,000
$0

$0
$1,137,500

$509,428
$1,646,928

CN CE
$0

$0
$0
$1,916,400
$7,665,600
$0

$9,582,000
$9,582,000

Lead Agency: Lake County

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

N/A

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$7,542

$1,886
$500,000
$1,916,400
$7,665,600
$1,137,500

$10,091,428
$11,228,928
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Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13 4 Projects Listed

1902692 (Ver 3) 20-14 STATUS Deleted FEDERAL
Title: Pavement Rehab/Reconstruct Ohio St Route: N/A
Description:  3R/4R pavement project on Ohio St. will be phased construction
Project Type: Roadway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation ~ AQ Exempt:  Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Laporte Limits:
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: Michigan City
Previously Approved Version
Title: Pavement Rehab/Reconstruct Ohio St Route: N/A
Description:  3R/4R pavement project on Ohio St. will be phased construction
Project Type: Roadway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation AQ Exempt:  Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Laporte Limits:
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
2023 Local Fund $57,500 $0 $0 $0 $57,500
2023  STBG Mich City UZA $230,000 $0 $0 o $230,000
2020-2024 TOTAL $287,500 $0 $0 $0 $287,500
ALL YEARS TOTAL $287,500 $0 $0 $0 $287,500

Region: Northwestern MPO
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Lead Agency: Michigan City
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Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13 4 Projects Listed
1902685 (Ver 3) 20-14 STATUS Deleted FEDERAL
Title: Beauty Creek Stormwater Management Route: N/A
Description:  Beauty Creek Stormwater improvements/ control/ runoff prevention/ erosion control, wetland preservation, and ecological enhancements
Project Type: Other AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Porter Limits:

FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: Valparaiso

Previously Approved Version

Title: Beauty Creek Stormwater Management Route: N/A
Description:  Beauty Creek Stormwater improvements/ control/ runoff prevention/ erosion control, wetland preservation, and ecological enhancements
Project Type: Other AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Porter Limits:
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
2022 Local Fund $0 95,250 $0 %0 $5,250
2022 TAP Chicago UZA $0 $21,000 $0 $0 $21,000
2023 Local Fund $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $70,000
2023 TAP Chicago UZA $0 $0 $260,000 $0 $280,000
2020-2024 TOTAL $0 $26,250 $350,000 $0 $376,250
ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $26,250 $350,000 $0 $376,250
Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: Valparaiso
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Amendment 20-04.3 Northwestern MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13 4 Projects Listed

Northwestern MPO TIP SUMMARY BY LEAD AGENCY

Prior FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 Beyond  Total
LaPorte County $0 $0 $367,350 $0 $30,000 $0 $1,732,500  $1,732,500 $2,129,850
Lake County $2,425,000 $0 $1,718,856  $19,164,000 $0 $0 $0 $0  $23,307,856
Michigan City $0 $0 $0 $0 $287,500 $0 $0 $0 $287,500
Valparaiso $0 $0 $0 $26,250 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $376,250
TOTAL $2,425,000 $0 $2,086,206  $19,190,250 $667,500 $0 $1,732,500 $1,732,500  $26,101,456
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