# Am

Bridge Replacement

Laporte

Local Bridge

Local Fund

Local Bridge

Local Fund

Beyond

1902815

**Description:** 

Project Type: County:

FED FY

2021

2021

2023

2023

>2024

**Region: Northwestern MPO** 

Title:

\$0	\$770,000	\$96,250	\$866,250						
\$15,000	\$0	\$0	\$263,600						
\$15,000	\$770,000	\$96,250	\$1,129,850						
Lead Agency: LaPorte County									

CE

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$0

# District: LaPorte

TOTAL

\$198,880

\$49,720

\$12,000

\$3,000

Page 1 of 7

**4 Projects Listed** LOCAL

Route: N/A

mendment 20-14 Northw	vestern MPO		

00.60 S CR 1300 S Bridge Replacement

Bridge Replacement, Other Construction

Limits:

**REVENUE SOURCE** 

2020-2024 TOTAL

ALL YEARS TOTAL

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

(Ver 2) 20-14

STATUS Programmed

Exempt

RW

\$0

\$0

\$12,000

\$3,000

CN

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$0

AQ Exempt:

ΡE

\$198,880

\$49,720

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$248,600

\$248,600

#### Amendment 20-10.3 Northwestern MPO Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

Previously A	Previously Approved Version						
1902815							
Title:	00.60 S CR 1300	0 S Bridge Replacement			Route: N/A		
Description:	Bridge Replacen	nent					
Project Type:	Bridge Replacen	nent, Other Construction	AQ Exempt:	Exempt	District: LaPorte		
County:	Laporte	Limits:					

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2021	Local Bridge	\$95,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$95,000
2021	Local Fund	\$23,750	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$23,750
2023	Local Bridge	\$0	\$12,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000
2023	Local Fund	\$0	\$3,000	\$0	\$0	\$3,000
>2024	Beyond	\$0	\$0	\$770,000	\$96,250	\$866,250
	2020-2024 TOTAL	\$118,750	\$15,000	\$0	\$0	\$133,750
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$118,750	\$15,000	\$770,000	\$96,250	\$1,000,000

Region: Northwestern MPO

Lead Agency: LaPorte County

#### Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

	Page 3 of 7

le:	Added Travel Lanes at 45th Ave				Rout	e: N/A
scription:	Colfax to Whitcomb St. This project will improve	e the road and infrastru	cture along this road			
oject Type:	Existing Roadway Capacity Improvemer AQ	Exempt: Non-Exen	npt		Distr	ict: LaPorte
unty:	Lake Limits: From Colfax to W	/hitcomb St of Distance	(mile) 1.5			
FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
	DEMO	\$0	\$7,542	\$0		\$7,542
2021	DEMO		. ,		\$0	÷.,•.=
2021	Local Fund	\$0	\$1,886	\$0	\$0	\$1,886
2021	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$1,200,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,200,000
2022	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$1,916,400	\$0	\$1,916,400
2022	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$0	\$7,665,600	\$0	\$7,665,600
<2020	Prior	\$0	\$1,287,500	\$0	\$0	\$1,287,500
	2020-2024 TOTAL	\$0	\$1,209,428	\$9,582,000	\$0	\$10,791,428
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$2,496,928	\$9,582,000	\$0	\$12,078,928

#### Amendment 20-12 Northwestern MPO Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

Previously A	Previously Approved Version						
9980080							
Title:	Added Travel Lanes at 45th Ave	Route: N/A					
Description:	Colfax to Whitcomb St. This project will improve the road and infrastructure along this road.						
Project Type:	Existing Roadway Capacity Improvemer AQ Exempt: Non-Exempt	District: LaPorte					
County:	Lake Limits: From Colfax to Whitcomb St of Distance (mile) 1.5						

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2021	DEMO	\$0	\$7,542	\$0	\$0	\$7,542
2021	Local Fund	\$0	\$1,886	\$0	\$0	\$1,886
2021	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$500,000
2022	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$1,916,400	\$0	\$1,916,400
2022	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$0	\$7,665,600	\$0	\$7,665,600
<2020	Prior	\$0	\$1,137,500	\$0	\$0	\$1,137,500
	2020-2024 TOTAL	\$0	\$509,428	\$9,582,000	\$0	\$10,091,428
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$1,646,928	\$9,582,000	\$0	\$11,228,928

Region: Northwestern MPO

Lead Agency: Lake County

# Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

#### Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

1902692 (Ver 3) 20-14 STATUS Deleted **FEDERAL** Title: Pavement Rehab/Reconstruct Ohio St Route: N/A Description: 3R/4R pavement project on Ohio St. will be phased construction AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte Project Type: Roadway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation County: Limits: Laporte FED FY ΡE RW CE TOTAL **REVENUE SOURCE** CN **Region: Northwestern MPO** Lead Agency: Michigan City **Previously Approved Version** Title: Pavement Rehab/Reconstruct Ohio St Route: N/A 3R/4R pavement project on Ohio St. will be phased construction Description: AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte Project Type: Roadway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation Limits: County: Laporte TOTAL FED FY **REVENUE SOURCE** PE RW CN CE \$57,500 \$0 \$0 \$57,500 2023 Local Fund \$0 \$0 \$230,000 \$230,000 \$0 STBG Mich City UZA 2023 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$287,500 \$287,500 \$0 2020-2024 TOTAL \$287,500 \$287,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 ALL YEARS TOTAL Lead Agency: Michigan City **Region: Northwestern MPO** 

# Amendment 20-14 Northwestern MPO

# Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2020-2024 Amendment #13

902685	(Ver 3) 20-14	STATUS Delete	0			FEDER
ïtle:	Beauty Creek Stormwater Manage	ment			Ro	ute: N/A
Description:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/	erosion control, wetlar	nd preservation, and e	cological enhanceme	nts
Project Type:	Other	AQ Exempt: Exempt			Dis	trict: LaPorte
county:	Porter Limits:					
FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
egion: North	western MPO			Lead Agency:	Valparaiso	
reviously A	pproved Version					
902685						
					_	
ïtle:	Beauty Creek Stormwater Manage	ment			Ro	ute: N/A
ïtle: )escription:	Beauty Creek Stormwater Manage Beauty Creek Stormwater improve		erosion control, wetlar	nd preservation, and e		
				nd preservation, and e	cological enhanceme	
Description: Project Type:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/		nd preservation, and e	cological enhanceme	nts
escription:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/		nd preservation, and e	cological enhanceme	nts
Description: Project Type:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/		nd preservation, and e	cological enhanceme	nts
escription: roject Type:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE	RW	CN	cological enhanceme	nts
Description: Project Type: County:	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt		·	ecological enhanceme Dis	nts s <b>trict:</b> LaPorte
Description: Project Type: County: FED FY	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE	RW	CN	cological enhanceme Dis	nts strict: LaPorte TOTAL
Description: Project Type: County: FED FY 2022	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE \$0	<b>RW</b> \$5,250	<b>CN</b> \$0	cological enhanceme Dis CE \$0	nts s <b>trict:</b> LaPorte TOTAL \$5,250
Description: Project Type: County: FED FY 2022 2022	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE \$0 \$0	<b>RW</b> \$5,250 \$21,000	CN \$0 \$0	cological enhanceme Dis CE \$0 \$0	nts strict: LaPorte TOTAL \$5,250 \$21,000
Description: Project Type: County: FED FY 2022 2022 2023	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	RW \$5,250 \$21,000 \$0	CN \$0 \$0 \$70,000	cological enhanceme Dis CE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	nts strict: LaPorte TOTAL \$5,250 \$21,000 \$70,000
roject Type: county: FED FY 2022 2023	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits: <b>REVENUE SOURCE</b> Local Fund Local Fund Local Fund TAP Chicago UZA	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	RW \$5,250 \$21,000 \$0 \$0	CN \$0 \$0 \$70,000 \$280,000	cological enhanceme Dis CE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	nts strict: LaPorte TOTAL \$5,250 \$21,000 \$70,000 \$280,000
Description: Project Type: County: FED FY 2022 2023 2023 2023	Beauty Creek Stormwater improve Other Porter Limits:	ments/ control/ runoff prevention/ AQ Exempt: Exempt PE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	RW   \$5,250   \$21,000   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$26,250	CN \$0 \$0 \$70,000 \$280,000 \$350,000	cological enhanceme Dis CE \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	nts strict: LaPorte TOTAL \$5,250 \$21,000 \$70,000 \$280,000 \$376,250

Page 6 of 7

#### Northwestern MPO TIP SUMMARY BY LEAD AGENCY

	Prior	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025	Beyond	Total
LaPorte County	\$0	\$0	\$367,350	\$0	\$30,000	\$0	\$1,732,500	\$1,732,500	\$2,129,850
Lake County	\$2,425,000	\$0	\$1,718,856	\$19,164,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$23,307,856
Michigan City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$287,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$287,500
Valparaiso	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,250	\$350,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$376,250
TOTAL	\$2,425,000	\$0	\$2,086,206	\$19,190,250	\$667,500	\$0	\$1,732,500	\$1,732,500	\$26,101,456